3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER H | ECR-20-012488 035EP2020 | JWC | TF
VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T iR 003 o 7 Tan
K ECR-22-148085 01AUG2022 | TB 6B
2266120-1 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL K1 | ECR-22-148102 0IAUG2022 | TB | GE
2266120-7 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266120-1 K TERMINATING UNTT MECHANICAL
) . SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266120-7 K TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2266120-1 K TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
) . PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266120-7 K TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266120-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
7-2266120-8 D APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT -
-] - -] - 1803515-3  |[RAM ASSEMBLY SF ATLANTIC 1293
-] - - |- 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 12972
- - 22202 2] 2 2168083- 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M3 X 8.0 1269
APPLICATOR DATA /I APPLICATOR CONVERSION KITS ST T T T 2-1833782-0 |FENCE 1267
CRIMP SIZE TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - | | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE |71.75 mm [.069] F 7-2266116-8 B2 T4-3 18mm [.108-.125] T | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL | 1.32 mm [.052] O 1-2266117-8 G2 31-2.72mm [.091-.107] R e e e e | 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 7-2266118-8 | @B1.91-2.29mm [.075-.090] N o L f P v r ) 211908871 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL |ede—
408-35047 Ll e | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
[ecoblioes P1.62-2.16mm [ 063-.085] | | | 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
[oconlene p1.27-1.97mm [.050-.062] R | I | - | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
-] - -] - 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FFED 1182
- - DEUTSCH TERMINAL ’ :
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - | | - - -5018030-0 |NUT. HEX. REG. RoHS. M3.5 8
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SIZE 20 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SI/E 20 N - |- Ll 1] -] -] 1-1752354-8 [STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |- R 993111-1  |[PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
3.81-5.09 mm 200 IN] 1 27-1.57 mm [.050-.062 [N] 3.81-5.09 mm [. 200 IN] 1. 27-1.57 mm [.050-.062 IN] - - | | - - 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL 1003 Rev Al - : TERMINAL 1003 Rev Al : - - | - R 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
APPL ] CAT ON APPL I CAT ON - - - - |- 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
SPECIFICATION - - SPECTFICATION ) ) - - |REF|REF |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- e | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED : :
Zﬁl Zﬁl N - ] | 2119955- 1 ASSY LUBRICATOR SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL -] | 2844908 - 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
1572032-3 1060-20-0227 1572032-4 1060-20-0244 286680-3 1062-20-0222 286680-4 1062-20-0244 - e | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
1572032-8 1060-20-0277 1-286680- ] 1062-20-0277 - - bt | 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
| e 2266120 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 172
- e | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING RN | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
0. 50mm?2 0.97+0.03/-0.05 [.038+.001/-.002] 8. 4 - - | | | | | | 1338685-1 PAWL , FEED 1 56
22 AWG 0.94+0 . 03/-0.05 [.037+.001/-.002] 8.7 e S B/ T /A A 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
0. 35mm? 0.94+0.03/-0.05 [.037+.001/-.002] & 7 - - 22l 2] ? ? 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS,6 M4 X | 153
*WARNI NG A N R R AR A A 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN. SPRING LOADED 150
(1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -2 2] o2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE sl | [ c119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO IR T T T o
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - : / |
SROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS N | | 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND | S N L L o 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 14
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - - w w w w w w 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 S N O O N O 2079383-5 |5CH, BHSC, HoRs (M4 X 20) , 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, o jeje e e | 2-0844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP OUIDE 30
Zﬁl - e | 2844997 - 1 ASSEMBLY  STRIP GUIDE 129
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE o -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE Lyttt | 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE , 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - ! ! 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 a
Zﬁl - -2l 2 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N I R 1 1 5719533 STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 10
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER (N I R N R O R R R A W 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - e | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
/I\ SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS. WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. S I N A O O 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
N | 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - - e | 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 22 ] | 1-1803293-6 |ANVIL. COMBINATION DEUTSCH STYLE 8
- e | 2-240641-8 |SPACER 7
- - - - 6
- e | 1-2119757-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- e | 238011-9 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 22 ] | 6-1803019-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
- e | 455888-8 SPACER  CRIMPER ?
N 22 ] | 1803364-2  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
781-77|-72|-71]-52-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS U8 NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, 2ATION" | DWN 17-0ct-13 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. RKNEPPER TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY 177OC*713 TE HOrHSburg' T e
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 17-0c¢t-13 |NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
- 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i . APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores © o * S DN R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266120 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET | OFA REVK}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET
Ai/gﬂaj
= 0
T
\WEDRH
SEE DETAIL A~ ==
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
m@ (14)es) e
44 614+£0.05

DETATL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

A

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

%z

19.04+£0.5

I

180)REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

(D —

N

—= ~——5.5+0.95

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

Gty DWF?.KNEPPER 17-0ct-13 0 TE Connectivity
CHK 17-0ct-13 —>o Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G' BAI LEY

OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 17-0ct-13 [NamE ‘

ATLANTIC VERSION -

Lre % ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 7 of 4 {@Ei]@&i : AT T ]
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e S S
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT A‘ 00779 @:2266120 B
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET D OFA REVK}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

DART INTERFACE ADAPTER - | SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266120-1 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266120-2 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266120-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
7-2266120-8 D APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA 7 APPLICATOR CONVERSION KITS
CRIMP ST/E TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
WIRE I 75 mm [.069] F 1-2260116-8 Q§2.74*3.18mm [ 108-.125]
INSUL | 1.32 mm [.052] O 1-272606117-8 §52.3W*2.72mm [.091-.107]
APPLICAZ%;%ESZ;UCTIONS 1) 7-2266118-8 B1.91-2.29mm [.075-.090]
1-27266119-8 Q§1.62*2.16mm [ 063-.085]
1-272661720-8 Q§1.27*W.57mm [ 050-.062]
- -T2 T2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
B 2-1633782-0 |FENCE 267
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 1 21190872-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SIZE 20 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SIZE 20 o I L B 2079164-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——1 |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH =T |  INSULATLON DIAMETER RANGE T T e A e gjf
3.81-5.09 mm [.150-.200 IN] 1.27-1.57 wm [.050-.062 INJ 3.81-5.09 mm [.150-.200 IN] 1.27-1.57 mm [.050-.062 IN] B B R 1195801 |WECHANICAL TEED ASSENBLY 539
] ] ] [14-151003 Rev Al - -
XEEMM%MN PT4-151003 Rev Al XEEMM%ION 2 N I 2844940-1 |ALR FEED MODULE 238
- -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
TERMINALS APPLIED/5\ TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ T T 1 | 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. W4 X 1% 44
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL S O N c168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RofS, M4 X 20 143
15720323 1060-20-0222 15720324 1060-20-0244 286680-3 I 1062-20-0222 2866804 I 1062-20-0244 o N 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 14c
0 d 000 0001 866801 062200277 - 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
T - e o TRt WE e N - |- ] 2119955-1  |ASSY. LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
® =) - 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
U fomme 1.2240.03/-0.05 [.048+.001/-.002] 5.9 - -1 ] 155888-7  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
%g”fﬁf 1.07+0.03/-0.05 [.042+.001/-.00¢] [ HEEE 2266120 [PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET | 72
S 090 03005 L usr 0017008 - Lo [V [T 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- J110.03/-0.00 L.038+. 001/~ - - 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
22 AWG 0.94+0.03/-0.05 [.037+.001/-.002] 8.7 —— -
T o - T 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- -2 T 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
*WARNING B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S I N N 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 06
(1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE 1 f f Wé&igao %&)%%mkﬁimwxmg4xm 28
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO B R R TR BRI R G
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ;EnggI!ETESOEMGADTEE%E&%WE INSTRUCTTION SHEET FOR B I 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ‘ B A A U 16060271 |5CR, BHSC, RoMs (M8 X 2v) 4
Zﬁl - -2 T 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, _ _ 0 > D-2844967-8 SPACER . CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i I B 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 2/
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S I N N 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
5. BgéiagN%PE?éi}ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NS T 179806 INSERT . SHEAR 3
’ - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
zf: SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. N I I | -356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR ]
N - -] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | - ] 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N ] 1-1803293-6 |ANVIL. COMBINATION DEUTSCH STYLE 8
- 2-240641-8 |SPACER 7
B f f 6
- 1-2119757-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 6-1803019-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N - ] 1803364-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-78]-77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R RS S T TT-0c1-13 — n
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. RKNEPPER : TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
CHK 17-0Oct-13 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 17-0c¢t-13 |NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <j \/ E:{% ES I <> %J i ML CLIEFORD Ocean Side Feed
Do T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 =k : :
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266120 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE [ SHEET 3 OFA REVK}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




1 o S
Loc DIST REVISIONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—= ()

B

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\‘i’RH

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

] [ REF

35.58£0.05

ﬂz

DETATL A
RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

: | 1@@RU
(ﬂ@RU rf?églr /////)..

N

~ 17 ]!DREF

—&= =—5.0+0.95

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

e U T 17-0ct-13 iy
| R KNEPPER > TE COHHGCJHVW)/
PACTFIC VERSION o ] ST o s
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; T7-0ct-13 [name
- M_CLIFFORD Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 A Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FLED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : I
AAAAAA +- -
VATERTAL  [FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2266120
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | 4 OFA MVKW
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



